COMMISSIONERS MEETING AUGUST 27, 2020

The Board of Hocking County Commissioners met in regular session

Name

Iron Mountain
Amazon Capital Services Inc.

Proforma

Gordon Flesch

Office City Express

Xerox

US Bank Equipment Finance
Columbia Gas

AEP

AEP

Frontier

K & M Tire

Hocking Hills Collision Repair
National Pen

National Pen

Various Vendors

Josh Givens

Amazon

Jay Patterson

DonWood Automotive
Hocking County

AEP
AEP
Hopewell

B&C Communications
Columbia Gas

B&C Communications
Personnel Concepts
Logan Postmaster
Quill

Columbia Gas

AEP

AEP

Village Café

South Central Power

Ohio School Resource Officers Ass.

National Health Promotion Ass.

No. Purpose

2450  Permanent withdraw — Auditor

2451  Computer Monitor — Prosecutor
VOCA

2452 3 Part Purchase Order — Auditor

2453  Copier Maint. — Auditor

2454 Supplies- Planning Comm.

2455  Rental — Common Pleas

2456  Copier Lease — BOE

2457  Service — Comm.

2458  Service — Comm.

2459  Service — Comm.

2460  Service — Comm.

2461  Tires for Cruiser — Sheriff

2462  Vehicle Repair — Sheriff

2463  Items for Outreach — Veterans

2464  Masks & Lanyards — Veterans

2465  Public Defender — Comm.

2466  Travel — Lodging Tax

2467  Supplies for COVID — Common
Pleas

2468  Mediation Services — Common
Pleas

2469  Probation Vehicle — Municipal

2470  Grant Admin — Comm. Grant
Admin.

2471  Service — Comm.

2472  Service — Comm.

2473  Recovery Support — Addiction
TX Project

2474  Repairs — 911

2475  Service — 911

2476  Contract Services — 911

2477  Labor Law Poster — 911

2478  Forever Postage Stamps — SHSC

2479  Office Supplies — SHSC

2480  Service — SHSC

2481  Service — SHSC

2482  Service — SHSC

2483  Luncheons — SHSC

2484  Service — SHSC

2485  SRO Basic Training — Sheriff

2486  Botvin Training — Sheriff

Amount

172.54
169.98

509.00
59.00
35.95
70.49

257.45

606.95

1199.88
5036.54
1174.66
580.00
309.68
1499.60
469.92
9211.65
52.20
27.60

901.00

13035.00
1234.64

98.93
241.38
360.72

1600.77
34.81
177.15
15.90
110.00
34.74
52.74
573.43
799.41
145.47
81.00
375.00
250.00
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Office City Express
Glacier Moutain

County of Hocking
County of Hocking

Trailers Plus
McKee Paving
McKee Paving
Mar-Zane Inc.
Mar-Zane Inc.
Logan Welding, Inc.
Southeastern Equipment Co
McLean Co.
Columbia Gas
Vivial Media, LLC
Jim’s Concrete

PDK Construction, Inc.
Meredith Brothers Inc.

2487

2488

2489

2490

2491
2492
2493
2494
2495
2496
2497
2498
2499
2500
2501

2502
2503

Rose Marshall, Clerk

This is to certify that the above is the true action taken by this Board of Hocking County

Supplies — Prosecutor Victim
Services

Service — Prosecutor Victim
Services

Grant Admin. — Prosecutor
Victim Services

Grant Admin. — Comm. Grant
Admin.

Range Equipment — Sheriff
Pave Bridge — Auto

Pave Bridge — Auto
Limestone Delivery — Auto
Various Aggregate — Auto
Supplies — Auto

Parts to Repair — Auto

Parts to Repair — Auto
Service — Auto

Service — Auto

Concrete and Bridge Materials —
Auto

Sanner Rd. Guardrail — Auto
Joint Sealer — Auto

1196.42

16.75

1229.66

483.36

2248.00
10500.00
7500.00
18251.45
2159.82
26.00
4268.45
124481
33.38
199.00
1728.50

6490.00
1260.00

Board of Hocking County Commissioners

Commissioners at a regular meeting of the Board held on 2019.

Rose Marshall, Clerk

Jeff Dickerson, President



