COMMISSIONERS MEETING AUGUST 27, 2020

The Board of Hocking County Commissioners met in regular session

Name	<u>No.</u>	<u>Purpose</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Iron Mountain	2450	Permanent withdraw – Auditor	172.54
Amazon Capital Services Inc.	2451	Computer Monitor – Prosecutor	169.98
-		VOCA	
Proforma	2452	3 Part Purchase Order – Auditor	509.00
Gordon Flesch	2453	Copier Maint. – Auditor	59.00
Office City Express	2454	Supplies- Planning Comm.	35.95
Xerox	2455	Rental – Common Pleas	70.49
US Bank Equipment Finance	2456	Copier Lease – BOE	257.45
Columbia Gas	2457	Service – Comm.	606.95
AEP	2458	Service – Comm.	1199.88
AEP	2459	Service – Comm.	5036.54
Frontier	2460	Service – Comm.	1174.66
K & M Tire	2461	Tires for Cruiser – Sheriff	580.00
Hocking Hills Collision Repair	2462	Vehicle Repair – Sheriff	309.68
National Pen	2463	Items for Outreach – Veterans	1499.60
National Pen	2464	Masks & Lanyards – Veterans	469.92
Various Vendors	2465	Public Defender – Comm.	9211.65
Josh Givens	2466	Travel – Lodging Tax	52.20
Amazon	2467	Supplies for COVID – Common	27.60
		Pleas	
Jay Patterson	2468	Mediation Services – Common	901.00
		Pleas	
DonWood Automotive	2469	Probation Vehicle – Municipal	13035.00
Hocking County	2470	Grant Admin – Comm. Grant	1234.64
с .		Admin.	
AEP	2471	Service – Comm.	98.93
AEP	2472	Service – Comm.	241.38
Hopewell	2473	Recovery Support – Addiction	360.72
-		TX Project	
B&C Communications	2474	Repairs – 911	1600.77
Columbia Gas	2475	Service – 911	34.81
B&C Communications	2476	Contract Services – 911	177.15
Personnel Concepts	2477	Labor Law Poster – 911	15.90
Logan Postmaster	2478	Forever Postage Stamps – SHSC	110.00
Quill	2479	Office Supplies – SHSC	34.74
Columbia Gas	2480	Service – SHSC	52.74
AEP	2481	Service – SHSC	573.43
AEP	2482	Service – SHSC	799.41
Village Café	2483	Luncheons – SHSC	145.47
South Central Power	2484	Service – SHSC	81.00
Ohio School Resource Officers Ass.	2485	SRO Basic Training – Sheriff	375.00
National Health Promotion Ass.	2486	Botvin Training – Sheriff	250.00
		0	

COMMISSIONERS MEETING AUGUST 27, 2020

Office City Express	2487	Supplies – Prosecutor Victim Services	1196.42
Glacier Moutain	2488	Service – Prosecutor Victim Services	16.75
County of Hocking	2489	Grant Admin. – Prosecutor Victim Services	1229.66
County of Hocking	2490	Grant Admin. – Comm. Grant Admin.	483.36
Trailers Plus	2491	Range Equipment – Sheriff	2248.00
McKee Paving	2492	Pave Bridge – Auto	10500.00
McKee Paving	2493	Pave Bridge – Auto	7500.00
Mar-Zane Inc.	2494	Limestone Delivery – Auto	18251.45
Mar-Zane Inc.	2495	Various Aggregate – Auto	2159.82
Logan Welding, Inc.	2496	Supplies – Auto	26.00
Southeastern Equipment Co	2497	Parts to Repair – Auto	4268.45
McLean Co.	2498	Parts to Repair – Auto	1244.81
Columbia Gas	2499	Service – Auto	33.38
Vivial Media, LLC	2500	Service – Auto	199.00
Jim's Concrete	2501	Concrete and Bridge Materials –	1728.50
DDK Construction Inc	2502	Auto Sanner Rd. Guardrail – Auto	6400.00
PDK Construction, Inc.	2502		6490.00
Meredith Brothers Inc.	2503	Joint Sealer – Auto	1260.00

Rose Marshall, Clerk

Board of Hocking County Commissioners

This is to certify that the above is the true action taken by this Board of Hocking County Commissioners at a regular meeting of the Board held on 2019.

Rose Marshall, Clerk

Jeff Dickerson, President